
 

   
ERE   02238'19 a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOUSE BILL NO. 5039 

 

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled 

"The code of criminal procedure," 

by amending section 12j of chapter XVII (MCL 777.12j), as added by 

2002 PA 34. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT: 

1 

2 

3 

4 

CHAPTER XVII 

Sec. 12j. This chapter applies to the following felonies 

enumerated in chapter 257 of the Michigan Compiled Laws beginning 

with MCL 257.941: 

October 08, 2019, Introduced by Reps. Rendon, O'Malley, Manoogian, Tyrone Carter, Paquette, 
LaFave and Jones and referred to the Committee on Military, Veterans and Homeland Security.  



2 

   
ERE Final Page 02238'19 a 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max 

257.1353(2) Pub trst H Motor vehicle — fail 

to record material 

matter — subsequent 

offense 

2 

257.1354(2) Pub trst H Motor vehicle — 

general violations — 

subsequent offense 

2 

257.1355 Pub trst H Motor vehicle — fail 

to record 

transaction/falsify 

records 

2 

257.1859(7) Person H Entering a school bus 

with intent to do 

bodily harm 

1 

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take effect 

unless Senate Bill No.____ or House Bill No. 5038 (request no. 

02238'19) of the 100th Legislature is enacted into law. 


