HOUSE BILL NO. 5039

October 08, 2019, Introduced by Reps. Rendon, O'Malley, Manoogian, Tyrone Carter, Paquette, LaFave and Jones and referred to the Committee on Military, Veterans and Homeland Security.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure,"

by amending section 12j of chapter XVII (MCL 777.12j), as added by 2002 PA 34.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT: CHAPTER XVII

Sec. 12j. This chapter applies to the following felonies enumerated in chapter 257 of the Michigan Compiled Laws beginning with MCL 257.941:



1

2

3



1	M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat Max
2	257.1353(2)	Pub trst	Н	Motor vehicle - fail	2
3				to record material	
4				matter - subsequent	
5				offense	
6	257.1354(2)	Pub trst	Н	Motor vehicle -	2
7				general violations -	
8				subsequent offense	
9	257.1355	Pub trst	Н	Motor vehicle - fail	2
10				to record	
11				transaction/falsify	
12				records	
13	257.1859(7)	Person	H	Entering a school bus	1
14				with intent to do	
15				bodily harm	
16	Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take effect				
17	unless Senate Bill No or House Bill No. 5038 (request no.				
18	02238'19) of the 100th Legislature is enacted into law.				

•